 DITEK Surge Protection, Largo, FL 33771      ♦      Sales:  800-753-2345      ♦      www.diteksurgeprotection.com      ♦      SPS-100073-006 Rev 2 06/23
Every precaution has been taken to ensure that this literature is accurate and complete. DITEK Corporation assumes no responsibility and disclaims all liability for damages resulting from the use of this information or for any errors or omissions.
Technical Specifications
Voltage Configurations: See Chart on Page 2
Surge Current Rating:
50,000A / Phase
25,000A / Mode
SCCR: 100,000A

Voltage
Service
Configuration
MCOV
UL In
Rating
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
L-G L-L L-N N-G
D50-120/2083YFM
120/208VAC
127/220VAC
Three Ф
Wye
(4W + G)
150V/300V 20kA 1000V 1200V 600V 600V
D50-120/240HLFM 120/240VAC
Three Ф
High Leg
Delta
(4W + G)
150V/300V
320V/470V
10kA
1000V
HL-G
1500V
1200V
HL-L
1200V
600V
HL-N
1200V
600V
D50-2401FM 240VAC
Single Ф
(2W + G)
320V 10kA 1200V N/A 1200V 2000V
D50-277/4803YFM
277/480VAC
220/380VAC
230/400VAC
240/415VAC
Three Ф
Wye
(4W + G)
320V/640V 10kA 2000V 2000V 1200V 1200V
D50-347/6003YFM 347/600VAC
Three Ф
Wye
(4W + G)
420V/840V 10kA 2500V 2500V 1500V 1500V
D50-2403DFM 240VAC
Three Ф
Delta
(3W + G)
320V/630V 10kA 1200V 2000V N/A N/A
D50-4803DFM 480VAC
Three Ф
Delta
(3W + G)
550V/1100V 10kA 1800V 4000V N/A N/A